

Supreme Court No. 91385-4

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN RE THE DETENTION OF JOHN C. ANDERSON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

JOHN C. ANDERSON,

Petitioner

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Aug 12, 2015, 3:51 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-455-7920



ORIGINAL

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ISSUES FOR REVIEW.....	1
	A. Whether RCW 71.09.030(1) authorizes a petition seeking civil commitment as a sexually violent predator of a person who was adjudicated as having committed a sexually violent offense as a juvenile and subsequently released from total confinement.	
	B. Whether Mr. Anderson's noncriminal consensual sexual relationships with fellow patients at Western State Hospital, were recent overt acts for purposes of establishing he is a sexually violent predator.	
II.	LEGAL AUTHORITY AND ARGUMENT	1
	A. This Court Can Exercise Broad Discretion Under RAP 1.2 To Review The Lack Of Statutory Authority To Subject Mr. Anderson To An RCW 71.09 Petition Even If The Assignment of Error Was Mislabeled. ...	1
	B. RCW 71.09 Does Not Authorize A Petition Seeking Civil Commitment Of A Person In Mr. Anderson's Position.....	3
	C. The Consensual Noncriminal Sexual Relationships In This Case Do Not Qualify As Recent Overt Acts.....	10
III.	CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>City of Spokane, v. Spokane County</i> , 158 Wn.2d 661, 673, 146 P.3d 893 (2006) _____	5
<i>In re Det. of Anderson</i> , 185 Wn.App.1036 (2015) _____	11
<i>In re Det. of Broten</i> , 130 Wn.App. 326, 122 P.3d 942 (2005) ____	14
<i>In re Det. of Froats</i> , 134 Wn.App. 420, 140 P.3d 622 (2006) ____	14
<i>In re Det. of Hawkins</i> , 169 Wn.2d 796, 238 P.3d 1175 (2010) ____	4
<i>In re Det. of Martin</i> , 163 Wn.2d 501, 182 P.3d 951 (2008) _____	2
<i>In re Det. of Robinson</i> , 135 Wn.App. 722, 146 P.3d. 451 (2006) 14	
<i>In re Det. of Thorell</i> , 149 Wn.2d 724, 72 P.3d 708 (2003) _____	14
<i>In re Weaver</i> , 84 Wn.App. 290, 929 P.2d 445 (1996) _____	10
<i>State v. Beaver</i> , 184 Wn.App. 235, 336 P.3d 654, 660 (2014) ____	3
<i>State v. Delgado</i> , 148 Wn.2d 723, 63 P.3d 792 (2003) _____	10
<i>State v. Hurst</i> , 173 Wn.2d 597, 604, 269 P.3d 1023 (2012) _____	5

Statutes

RCW 13.04.240 _____	5
RCW 13.40.210(1) _____	6
RCW 13.40.210(3)(a) _____	6
RCW 13.40.210(3)(a)(1) _____	7
RCW 13.40.210(3)(b) _____	6
RCW 13.40.210(4)(b) _____	6

RCW 71.05 _____	3
RCW 71.05.360(1)(b) _____	12
RCW 71.09 _____	3
RCW 71.09.020 _____	7
RCW 71.09.020(12) _____	11
RCW 71.09.030(1)(b) _____	6
RCW 71.09.030(e) _____	9
RCW 9.94A _____	6
RCW 9.94A.128 _____	5
<i>Rules</i>	
RAP 1.2(a) _____	2
RAP 12.1 _____	2
<i>Other</i>	
Chi Meng Chu & Stuart D. M.Thomas. <i>Adolescent Sexual Offenders: The Relationship Between Typology and Recidivism</i> ,. 22 Sexual Abuse 218, 210 (2010) _____	8
James R. Worling, et.al, <i>20 Year Prospective Follow-Up Study of Special Treatment for Adolescents Who Offended Sexually</i> . 28 Behav.Sci.L. 46, 53 (2010); _____	8
